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Please Read Before Installing

Designer-style seeTouchTM Button Kits
SKD-1B, -2B, -3B, -3BRL, -4B, -4FS, -4S, -4SIR, -5B,
-5FS, -5BRL, -6B, -6BRL, -7B

Installation Instructions

Overview
The Designer-style seeTouch Button Kits allow the
customization of Designer-style seeTouch Keypads.
Button Kits may be used to change the color and but-
ton configuration, and add engraving to clearly identify
each button’s function.

SKD-1B SKD-2B SKD-3BRLSKD-3B

SKD-4B SKD-4S

SKD-5B

SKD-4SIR

SKD-5BRL SKD-6B

SKD-7BSKD-6BRL

SKD-4FS

SKD-5FS

Important Notes
Note: Use only Lutron wallplates with these
devices. The mechanical design of the key-
pad is NOT compatible with non-Lutron
wallplates. Non-Lutron wallplates will NOT sit
flush against the wall.

Mounting: Ensure all controls are correctly wired and
mounted before installing button kits or wallplates.
Ensure controls are free from debris (e.g. plaster,
spackling compound) before installing button kits or
wallplates.

Wallplates: Lutron Claro® and Satin ColorsTM

wallplates are recommended for best color match and
clean aesthetic appearance. Do not paint button kits
or wallplates.

Cleaning: To clean, wipe with a clean damp cloth.
DO NOT use any chemical cleaning solutions.
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Lutron Electronics Co., Inc. 
7200 Suter Road
Coopersburg, PA 18036-1299
Made and printed in the U.S.A.  1/04 P/N 043-143 Rev. A

LIMITED WARRANTY
Lutron will, at its option, repair or replace any unit that is defective in materials or manufac-
ture within two years after purchase. For warranty service, return unit to place of purchase or
mail to Lutron at 7200 Suter Rd., Coopersburg, PA 18036-1299, postage pre-paid. Telephone
the Lutron Technical Support Center toll free at 800-523-9466. After the two year period, a
pro-rated warranty applies to this product until eight years after the purchase. For more infor-
mation regarding this warranty contact your Lutron representative.
THIS WARRANTY IS IN LIEU OF ALL OTHER EXPRESS WARRANTIES, AND THE
IMPLIED WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY IS LIMITED TO TWO YEARS FROM PUR-
CHASE. THIS WARRANTY DOES NOT COVER THE COST OF INSTALLATION,
REMOVAL OR REINSTALLATION, OR DAMAGE RESULTING FROM MISUSE, ABUSE,
OR IMPROPER OR INCORRECT REPAIR, OR DAMAGE FROM IMPROPER WIRING OR
INSTALLATION. THIS WARRANTY DOES NOT COVER INCIDENTAL OR CONSEQUEN-
TIAL DAMAGES. LUTRON’S LIABILITY ON ANY CLAIM FOR DAMAGES ARISING OUT
OF OR IN CONNECTION WITH THE MANUFACTURE, SALE, INSTALLATION, DELIVERY,
OR USE OF THE UNIT SHALL NEVER EXCEED THE PURCHASE PRICE OF THE UNIT.
This warranty gives you specific legal rights, and you may also have other rights which vary
from state to state. Some states do not allow limitations on how long an implied warranty lasts,
so the above limitation may not apply to you. Some states do not allow the exclusion or limi-
tation of incidental or consequential damages, so the above limitation or exclusion may not
apply to you.This product may be covered by one or more of the following U.S. patents:
4,835,343; D436,930; D453,742; D456,783; D461,782; D465,460 and corresponding foreign
patents. U.S. and foreign patents pending. Lutron, Claro, and HomeWorks are registered
trademarks and Satin Colors and seeTouch are trademarks of Lutron Electronics Co., Inc.
©  2004 Lutron Electronics Co., Inc.

Technical and Sales Assistance
If you need assistance, call the toll-free Lutron
Technical Support Center. Please provide exact
model number when calling.
(800) 523-9466 (U.S.A., Canada and the Caribbean)
Other countries call:
Tel:   (610) 282-3800
Fax: (610) 282-3090
Visit our Web site at www.lutron.com

1. Remove wallplate and wallplate adapter from key-
pad (if applicable).

2. Remove currently installed button kit (if applicable).
Remove button kit from keypad by gently prying it
from the top. See Button Kit Removal.

3. Snap on the button kit by lining up the two tabs on
the bottom of the button kit with the two slots in the
keypad just above the lower keypad mounting
screw. Using your thumbs, press in the bottom, and
then snap in the top of the button kit.

4. Attach Lutron Claro® or Satin ColorsTM wallplate
adapter and wallplate. 

a. Loosely install keypad mounting screws.

b. Tighten wallplate adapter mounting screws
snug.

c. Tighten keypad mounting screws until
wallplate adapter is flush to wall (do not
over-tighten).

d. Snap wallplate onto wallplate adapter, and
verify that button kit is not submerged.

e. If button kit is submerged, loosen mounting
screws appropriately.

Installation

Using a small
flat blade
screwdriver,
gently pry
from top.

Button Kit Removal

Mounting Diagram
Button 

Kit

Keypad

Wallbox

Keypad

Mounting

Screws

Adapter

Mounting

Screws

Wallplate/Adapter purchased
separately.
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Leer antes de instalar

Kit de botones de estilo de diseño
seeTouchTM

SKD-1B, -2B, -3B, -3BRL, -4B, -4FS, -4S, -4SIR, -5B,
-5FS, -5BRL, -6B, -6BRL, -7B

Instrucciones de montaje

Perspectiva general
Los kits de botones de estilo de diseño seeTouch per-
miten la personalización de los teclados de estilo de
diseño seeTouch. Los kits de botones pueden uti-
lizarse para cambiar el color y la configuración de los
botones y añadir grabados para identificar con clari-
dad la función de cada botón.

SKD-1B SKD-2B SKD-3BRLSKD-3B

SKD-4B SKD-4S

SKD-5B

SKD-4SIR

SKD-5BRL SKD-6B

SKD-7BSKD-6BRL

SKD-4FS

SKD-5FS

Notas Importantes
Nota: Utilice sólo embellecedores Lutron
con estos aparatos. El diseño mecánico del
teclado NO es con embellecedores de otros
fabricantes, ya que NO ajustará a nivel contra
la pared.

Montaje: Antes de instalar los kits de botones o las
placas de fijación, compruebe que todos los controled
estén bien cableados y montados. Asegúrese de que
no queden residuos (p. ej., yeso) antes de montar los
kits de botones o los embellecedores.

Embellecedores: se recomiendan embellecedores
Lutron Claro® y Satin ColorsTM para una mejor corres-
pondencia de los colores y un aspecto estético limpio.
No pintar los kits de botones o los embellecedores.

Limpieza: Usar un paño limpio y húmedo. NO utilizar
detergentes ni soluciones químicas de ningún tipo.
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Lutron Electronics Co., Inc.
7200 Suter Road
Coopersburg, PA 18036-1299
Realizado e impreso en EE.UU. 1/03 P/N 043-143 Rev. A

GARANTÍA LIMITADA
A su juicio, Lutron procederá a la reparación o a la sustitución de cualquier unidad que pre-
sente defectos de material o de fabricación durante dos años a partir de la fecha de compra.
Para reclamaciones en garantía deberá devolver la unidad al distribuidor donde la haya
adquirido o enviarla por correo a portes pagados a Lutron, 7200 Suter Rd., Coopersburg, PA
18036-1299. Llame gratuitamente al Centro de asistencia técnica de Lutron al número 800-
523-9466. Una vez finalizado el periodo de dos años de garantía, el producto dispondrá de
una garantía prorrateada durante ocho años desde la fecha de compra. Para más informa-
ción sobre esta garantía contacte con su representante de Lutron.
ESTA GARANTÍA SUSTITUYE CUALQUIER OTRA GARANTÍA EXPRESA; LA GARANTÍA
DE COMERCIALIZACIÓN QUE IMPLICA ESTÁ LIMITADA A UN AÑO A PARTIR DE LA
FECHA DE COMPRA. ESTA GARANTÍA NO CUBRE LOS GASTOS DE INSTALACIÓN,
DESMONTAJE O REINSTALACIÓN, LOS DAÑOS QUE SE DERIVEN DEL MAL USO,
ABUSO O DE REPARACIONES INADECUADAS O INCORRECTAS NI LOS DAÑOS OCA-
SIONADOS POR EL CABLEADO O LA INSTALACIÓN NO APROPIADOS. ESTA
GARANTÍA NO CUBRE DAÑOS FORTUITOS O SECUNDARIOS. EN CASO DE RECLA-
MACIONES CAUSADAS POR O EN RELACIÓN CON LA FABRICACIÓN, LA VENTA, LA
INSTALACIÓN, LA ENTREGA O EL USO DE LA UNIDAD, LA RESPONSABILIDAD DE
LUTRON NUNCA EXCEDERÁ EL PRECIO DE ADQUISICIÓN DE LA UNIDAD.
Esta garantía le otorga derechos legales específicos. Sin embargo, puede tener otros dere-
chos que pueden variar de un país a otro. Algunos países no permiten limitaciones en la
duración de la garantía implícita, por lo que la limitación arriba descrita puede no ser aplica-
ble en su caso. Algunos países no permiten la exclusión o las limitaciones de daños fortuitos
o secundarios, por lo que la limitación o exclusión arriba descrita puede no ser aplicable en
su caso. {F1}Este producto pueden estar protegido por una o varias de las siguientes patentes de EE.UU.: 4,835,343;

D436,930; D453,742; D456,783; D461,782; D465,460 y las correspondientes patentes extranjeras. Patentes pendientes en

EE.UU. y en el extranjero. Lutron, Claro, y HomeWorks son marcas registradas y Satin Colors y seeTouch son marcas reg-

istradas de Lutron Electronics Co., Inc.
© 2004 Lutron Electronics Co., Inc.

Asistencia técnica y comercial
Si necesita asistencia puede llamar gratuitamente al
Centro de asistencia técnica de Lutron. Indique el
número de referencia exacto cuando llame.
(800) 523-9466 (EE.UU., Canadá y Caribe)
Teléfono para otros países:
Tel:   (610) 282-3800
Fax: (610) 282-3090
Visite nuestra página de Internet www.lutron.com

1. Suelte el embellecedor y el adaptador del teclado
(si es aplicable).

2. Suelte el kit de botones instalado (si es aplicable).
Separe el kit de botones del teclado sujetándolo
suavemente desde su parte superior. Véase retira-
da de kit de botones. 

3. Encaje el kit de botones alineando las dos pes-
tañas de la parte inferior del kit de botones con las
dos ranuras del teclado situadas justo encima del
tornillo de fijación inferior del teclado. Utilice sus
pulgares para presionar la parte inferior y después
encajar la parte superior del kit de botones.

4. Coloque el adaptador y el embellecedor Lutron
Claro® o Satin ColorsTM. 

a. Apriete ligeramente los tornillos de fijación
del teclado.

b. Apriete con fuerza los tornillos de fijación
del adaptador para embellecedor.

c. Apriete los tornillos de fijación del embelle-
cedor hasta que quede a 
nivel con la pared (no apriete en exceso).

d. Encaje el embellecedor en el adaptador, y
compruebe que el kit de botones no queda
hundido.

e. Si el kit de botones queda hundido, afloje
los tornillos de fijación según sea nece-
sario.

Instalación

Con un
pequeño
destornillador
plano, tire lig-
eramente
desde la parte
superior.

Desmontaje de los kits de botones

Diagrama de montaje
Kit de

botones

Teclado

Caja de

empotrar

Tornillos de

montaje del

teclado

Tornillos de

montaje para

el adaptador

Embellecedor/Adaptador com-
prados por separado.
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À lire avant de procéder à l'installation

Kits boutons SeeTouchTM de style Designer
SKD-1B, -2B, -3B, -3BRL, -4B, -4FS, -4S, -4SIR, -5B, -
5FS, -5BRL, -6B, -6BRL, -7B

Instructions d'installation

Aperçu
Les kits boutons seeTouch de style Designer permet-
tent de personnaliser les claviers de commande
seeTouch de style Designer. Les kits boutons peuvent
être utilisés pour modifier la couleur et la configuration
des boutons et ajouter une gravure afin d’identifier
précisément la fonction affectée à chaque bouton.

SKD-1B SKD-2B SKD-3BRLSKD-3B

SKD-4B SKD-4S

SKD-5B

SKD-4SIR

SKD-5BRL SKD-6B

SKD-7BSKD-6BRL

SKD-4FS

SKD-5FS

Remarques importantes
Remarque : Utiliser uniquement les plaques
murales Lutron avec ces dispositifs.
L’esthétique mécanique du clavier de com-
mande N’EST PAS compatible avec les
plaques murales qui ne sont pas d’origine
Lutron. Les plaques murales autres que
Lutron NE peuvent pas être encastrées dans
le mur.

Montage : S’assurer que toutes commandes sont cor-
rectement câblées et montées avant d’installer les kits
boutons ou les plaques murales. Veiller à ce que les
commandes soient exemptes de débris (par ex.
plâtre, plâtre à reboucher) avant d’installer les kits
boutons ou les plaques murales.

Plaques murales : Les plaques murales Lutron
Claro® et Satin ColorsTM sont recommandées pour
obtenir des associations de couleurs et un aspect
esthétique du plus bel effet. Ne pas peindre les kits
boutons ni les plaques murales.

Nettoyage : Pour procéder au nettoyage, utiliser un
chiffon propre mouillé. NE PAS utiliser de solutions de
nettoyage chimiques.



En
gl

is
h

Fr
an

ça
is

Es
pa

ño
l

Po
rt

ug
uê

s

Lutron Electronics Co., Inc.
7200 Suter Road
Coopersburg, PA 18036-1299
Réalisé et imprimé aux États-Unis. 1/04   N/Réf 043-14303 Rév. A

LIMITATION DE GARANTIE
Lutron prendra la décision de procéder à la réparation ou au remplacement de toute unité
défectueuse en terme de matériel ou de fabrication pendant deux ans à compter de la date
d'achat. Pour obtenir l'application de la garantie, retourner l'unité à son lieu d'achat ou l'ex-
pédier à Lutron à 7200 Suter Rd., Coopersburg, PA 18036-1299, port pré-payé. Pour joindre
le centre de support technique Lutron, composer le numéro d'appel gratuit 800-523-9466.
Une fois les deux années écoulées, une garantie définie au pro-rata s'applique à ce produit
pendant huit ans à compter de la date d'achat. Pour obtenir de plus amples informations con-
cernant la garantie, prendre contact avec un représentant Lutron.
CETTE GARANTIE REMPLACE TOUTE AUTRE GARANTIE EXPRESSE. LA GARANTIE
IMPLICITE DE QUALITÉ LOYALE ET MARCHANDE EST LIMITÉE À DEUX ANS À
COMPTER DE LA DATE D'ACHAT. CETTE GARANTIE NE COUVRE PAS LES FRAIS
D'INSTALLATION, DE DÉMONTAGE OU DE RÉINSTALLATION, LES DOMMAGES
RÉSULTANT D'UNE UTILISATION INCORRECTE, D'ABUS, DE RÉPARATION IMPROPRE
OU INCORRECTE NI LES DOMMAGES RÉSULTANT D'UNE INSTALLATION OU D'UN
CÂBLAGE INCORRECTS. CETTE GARANTIE NE COUVRE PAS NON PLUS LES DOM-
MAGES ACCIDENTELS OU CONSÉCUTIFS. LA RESPONSABILITÉ DE LUTRON QUANT
À TOUTE RÉCLAMATION CONCERNANT DES DOMMAGES RÉSULTANT OU EN RELA-
TION AVEC LA FABRICATION, LA VENTE, L'INSTALLATION, LA LIVRAISON OU L'UTIL-
ISATION DE L'UNITÉ NE DOIT JAMAIS EXCÉDER LE PRIX D'ACHAT DE L'UNITÉ.
Cette garantie vous donne des droits légaux spécifiques. Vous pouvez aussi disposer
d’autres droits qui peuvent varier d’un pays à l’autre. Certains pays n’acceptent pas les limi-
tations de durée de la garantie implicite, ce qui veut dire que la limitation de garantie ou les
exclusions définies plus haut peuvent ne pas s’appliquer à vous. Ce produit est couvert par
un ou plusieurs des brevets américains suivants : 4,835,343; D436,930; D453,742;
D456,783; D461,782; D465,460 et par les brevets étrangers correspondants. Brevets améri-
cains et étrangers déposés. Lutron, Claro, et HomeWorks sont des marques déposées ; Satin
Colors et seeTouch sont des marques de commerce de Lutron Electronics Co., Inc.
©  2004 Lutron Electronics Co., Inc.

Assistance technique et commerciale
Pour toute assistance, composer le numéro d'appel
gratuit du centre de support technique Lutron. Ne
pas oublier de mentionner la référence exacte du mod-
èle lors de l'appel.
(800) 523-9466 (Aux États-Unis, au Canada et dans les
Caraïbes)
Pour les autres pays, composer les numéros suivants :
Tél : (610) 282-3800
Fax : (610) 282-3090
Visitez notre site web : www.lutron.com

1. Déposer la plaque murale et l’adaptateur de plaque
murale du clavier de commande (le cas échéant).

2. Déposer le kit bouton actuellement installé (le cas
échéant). Déposer le kit bouton du clavier de com-
mande en le détachant de la partie supérieure avec
précaution. Voir Dépose des kits boutons.

3. Fixer le kit bouton en enfonçant les deux languettes
de fixation de la partie inférieure du kit bouton dans
les deux fentes du clavier, juste au-dessus de la vis
inférieure de montage du clavier. À l’aide des
pouces, appuyer sur la partie inférieure pour fermer
la partie supérieure du kit bouton.

4. Fixer l’adaptateur de plaque murale et la plaque
murale Claro® ou Satin ColorsTM Lutron. 

a. Poser les vis de montage du clavier de
commande sans serrer.

b. Serrer correctement les vis de montage de
l’adaptateur de plaque murale

c. Serrer les vis de montage du clavier de
commande jusqu’à ce que l’adaptateur de
plaque murale soit encastré dans le mur
(ne pas serrer exagérément).

d. Fixer la plaque murale sur son adaptateur
et vérifier que le kit bouton n’est pas enfon-
cé.

e. Si tel est le cas, desserrer les vis de
manière appropriée.

Installation

Utiliser un
petit tournevis
à lame plate
pour le
détacher
de la partie
supérieure
avec précau-
tion.

Dépose des kits boutons

Schéma de montage
Kit bouton

Clavier

Boîtier d’encas-

trement

Vis de montage

du clavier de

commande

Vis de mon-

tage de

l’adaptateur

Plaque murale/adaptateur à
acheter séparément.
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Ler atentamente antes de instalar

Kits de botões estilo Designer
seeTouchTM

SKD-1B, -2B, -3B, -3BRL, -4B, -4FS, -4S, -4SIR, -5B,
-5FS, -5BRL, -6B, -6BRL, -7B

Instruções de instalação

Aspectos gerais
Os kits de botões estilo Designer seeTouch permitem
a personalização de teclados estilo Designer
seeTouch. Os kits de botões podem ser utilizados
para alterar a cor e a configuração dos botões e tam-
bém adicionar gravações de texto que permitam iden-
tificar claramente a função de cada botão.

SKD-1B SKD-2B SKD-3BRLSKD-3B

SKD-4B SKD-4S

SKD-5B

SKD-4SIR

SKD-5BRL SKD-6B

SKD-7BSKD-6BRL

SKD-4FS

SKD-5FS

Notas importantes
Nota: Utilize apenas espelhos/molduras
Lutron com estes dispositivos. A concepção
mecânica do teclado NÃO é compatível com
espelhos/molduras que não sejam da Lutron.
Os espelhos/molduras que não sejam da
Lutron NÃO ficam nivelados com a parede.

Montagem: Antes de instalar os kits de botões ou
os espelhos/molduras, certifique-se de que todos
os controladores estão correctamente ligados e mon-
tados. Antes de instalar os kits de botões ou os espel-
hos/molduras, certifique-se de que não há qualquer
tipo de entulho (por exemplo, restos de gesso ou
cimento).

Espelhos/molduras: Os espelhos/molduras Lutron
Claro® e Satin ColorsTM são recomendados devido
à melhor combinação de cores e ao seu aspecto
estético limpo. Não pinte os kits de botões nem os
espelhos/molduras.

Limpeza: Utilize apenas um pano limpo e húmido.
NÃO utilize quaisquer produtos químicos de limpeza.
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Lutron Electronics Co., Inc.
7200 Suter Road
Coopersburg, PA 18036-1299
Feito e impresso nos E.U.A.  1/04 Ref. 043-143 Rev. A

GARANTIA LIMITADA
A Lutron tem a opção de reparar ou substituir qualquer unidade que apresente defeitos de
materiais ou fabrico no prazo de dois anos a contar da data de aquisição. Para assistência
técnica coberta pela garantia, entregue a unidade no ponto de venda onde a adquiriu ou
envie-a para a Lutron, na seguinte morada: 7200 Suter Rd., Coopersburg, PA 18036-1299,
portes pré-pagos. Ligue para a linha azul do Centro de assistência técnica da Lutron, tel. 800-
523-9466. Após o período de dois anos, é aplicada a este produto uma garantia rateada por
um prazo de oito anos a contar da data de aquisição. Para obter mais informações relativa-
mente a esta garantia, contacte o representante da Lutron.
ESTA GARANTIA SUBSTITUI TODAS AS DEMAIS GARANTIAS EXPRESSAS E A
GARANTIA IMPLÍCITA DE COMERCIABILIDADE ESTÁ LIMITADA AO PRAZO DE DOIS
ANOS A CONTAR DA DATA DE AQUISIÇÃO. ESTA GARANTIA NÃO COBRE O CUSTO
DE INSTALAÇÃO, REMOÇÃO OU REINSTALAÇÃO, NEM DANOS RESULTANTES DE
UTILIZAÇÃO INDEVIDA, ABUSO OU REPARAÇÃO INCORRECTA OU INADEQUADA,
NEM DANOS RESULTANTES DE LIGAÇÕES ELÉCTRICAS OU INSTALAÇÃO INCOR-
RECTAS. ESTA GARANTIA NÃO COBRE DANOS ACESSÓRIOS OU NÃO PREVISTOS.
A RESPONSABILIDADE DA LUTRON RELATIVAMENTE A QUAISQUER DANOS RECLA-
MADOS RESULTANTES DE OU RELACIONADOS COM O FABRICO, VENDA,
INSTALAÇÃO, ENTREGA OU UTILIZAÇÃO NUNCA PODERÁ ULTRAPASSAR O PREÇO
DE AQUISIÇÃO DA UNIDADE.
Esta garantia concede-lhe direitos legais específicos e poderá ter ainda outros direitos, que
variam consoante a jurisdição. Alguns estados não permitem a limitação da duração de uma
garantia implícita, pelo que a limitação acima indicada poderá não se aplicar ao seu caso.
Alguns estados não permitem a exclusão ou limitação de danos acessórios ou não previstos,
pelo que a limitação ou exclusão acima indicada poderá não se aplicar ao seu caso. Este pro-
duto poderá estar abrangido por uma ou mais das seguintes patentes dos E.U.A.: 4,835,343;
D436,930; D453,742; D456,783; D461,782; D465,460 e correspondentes patentes
estrangeiras. A aguardar registos de patente nos E.U.A. e no estrangeiro. Lutron, Claro e
HomeWorks são marcas comerciais registadas e Satin Colors e seeTouch são marcas com-
erciais da Lutron Electronics Co., Inc.
©  2004 Lutron Electronics Co., Inc.

Assistência técnica e comercial
Se necessitar de assistência, ligue para a linha azul
do Centro de assistência técnica da Lutron.
Quando ligar, indique o número de modelo exacto.
(800) 523-9466 (E.U.A., Canadá e Caraíbas)
Noutros países, ligue para:
Tel:   (610) 282-3800
Fax: (610) 282-3090
Visite o nosso site na Web em www.lutron.com

1. Retire a moldura/espelho e o respectivo adaptador
do teclado (se aplicável).

2. Retire o kit de botões que está instalado 
(se aplicável). Retire o kit de botões do teclado,
puxando cuidadosamente com a ajuda de uma
chave de fendas, na parte superior. Consulte a
secção Remoção do kit de botões.

3. Encaixe o kit de botões, alinhando as duas abas
existentes na parte inferior do kit de botões com as
duas ranhuras existentes no teclado, mesmo acima
do parafuso inferior de montagem do teclado.
Utilize os polegares para exercer pressão na parte
inferior e, em seguida, encaixe a parte superior 
do kit.

4. Fixe o adaptador e o espelho/moldura Lutron
Claro® ou Satin ColorsTM. 

a. Instale os parafusos de montagem do tecla-
do apertando-os ligeiramente.

b. Aperte bem os parafusos de montagem do
adaptador do espelho/moldura, sem forçar.

c. Aperte os parafusos de montagem do tecla-
do até que o espelho/moldura fique nivela-
do com a parede (não aperte demasiado).

d. Encaixe o espelho/moldura no respectivo
adaptador e verifique se o kit de botões
não imergiu.

e. Caso o kit de botões tenha imergido, solte
os parafusos de montagem conforme
necessário.

Instalação

Utilize uma
chave de
fendas
pequena de
ponta chata
para puxar
cuidadosa-
mente, a par-
tir da parte
superior.

Remoção do kit de botões

Esquema de montagem
Kit de

botões

Teclado

Caixa de

embutir

Parafusos de

montagem do

teclado

Parafusos de

montagem do

adaptador

Espelho/Moldura / Adaptador
vendidos em separado.


